

Legislation Text

File #: 19-322, Version: 1

Topic/Discussion Title:

A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council approving execution of an interlocal cooperative agreement with Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District providing for the transfer of county transportation funds for certain transportation projects within Salt Lake County

(Transfer of up to \$500,000 - Sidewalk Construction at Sego Lily Drive Between 700 East and 1300 East)

Description: Authorizing an interlocal cooperation agreement with Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District providing for the transfer of up to \$500,000 for costs incurred by the District for construction of 4' sidewalk with park strip on both sides of Sego Lily Drive between 700 East and 1300 East including installation of street lights. This Resolution and ILA was inadvertently not included when the Regional Transportation Choice Fund (4th Quarter) ILAs where being processed on January 8, 2019.

Requested Action: Consent

Presenter(s): Helen Peters & Wilf Sommerkorn

Time Needed: Choose an item.

Time Sensitive: No

Specific Time(s): No

Requesting Staff Member: Click or tap here to enter text.

Will You be Providing a PowerPoint: No

Please attach the supporting documentation you plan to provide for the packets. Agenda items must be approved by Wednesday at 11:00 am. While not ideal, if PowerPoint presentations are not yet ready, you can submit them by 10 am the Friday morning prior to the COW meeting. Items without documentation may be withheld from consideration for that COW meeting.